

Dr. Alfred ERNST

Council Decision

Date Charge(s) Laid: Outcome Date: Hearing: Disposition: October 5, 2015 January 22, 2016 Completed Fine and Costs

The Council of the College of Physicians and Surgeons imposes the following penalty on Dr. Alfred Ernst pursuant to **The Medical Profession Act, 1981**:

- 1) Pursuant to Section 54(1)(f) of The Medical Profession Act, 1981, the Council hereby imposes a fine of \$2,000 on Dr. Ernst.
- Pursuant to section 54(1)(i), the Council directs Dr. Ernst to pay the costs of and incidental to the investigation and hearing in the amount of \$600.00. Such payment shall be made in full by February 1, 2016.
- 3) Pursuant to section 54(2), if Dr. Ernst should fail to pay the costs as required by paragraph 2, Dr. Ernst's license shall be suspended until the costs are paid in full.